
Creating Homes Initiative
Regional Housing Facilitators

Director of Housing & 
Homeless Services

Neru Gobin |615-741-9259
Neru.Gobin@tn.gov

Region 7
Regional Housing Facilitator
Lawrence Wilson | 901-277-6101
lawrence.e.wilson@gmail.com

CHI 2.0 Regional Substance
Use Housing Facilitator
Erin Gillylen | 901-598-3942
egillylen@caapincorporated.com

Region 5
Regional Housing Facilitator
Shanley Deignan | 615-517-2896
Shanley.Deignan@parkcenternashville.org

CHI 2.0 Regional Substance
Use Housing Facilitator
Greg Keeling | 931-800-9248
g.keeling.ccdcf@bellsouth.net

Region 3
Regional Housing Facilitator
Susan H. Greene | 423-648-1003
susangreene@aimcenterinc.org

CHI 2.0 Regional Substance
Use Housing Facilitator
Trish Cunningham | 423-876-9291
Patricia.Cunningham@mcnabb.org

Region 6
Regional Housing Facilitator
Dena Zipp | 731-571-4072
Dena.Zipp@careyinc.org

CHI 2.0 Regional Substance
Use Housing Facilitator
 Jason Postlethwait | 731-499-3952
jason@aspellrecovery.com

Region 2
Regional Housing Facilitator
Allie Cohn | 865-399-3144
cohnab@ridgeview.com

CHI 2.0 Regional Substance
Use Housing Facilitator
Sascha Henderson | 865-255-7001 
Sascha.henderson@mcnabb.org 

Region 1
Regional Housing Facilitator
Stephanie Bullock | 423-483-8606
sbullock@frontierhealth.org

CHI 2.0 Regional Substance
Use Housing Facilitator
Wendy Ramsey | 423-534-6809
wrramsey@frontierhealth.org

Region 4
Regional Housing Facilitator
Bill Friskics-Warren | 615-637-6345
bill.friskics-warren@parkcenter
nashville.org

CHI 2.0 Regional Substance
Use Housing Facilitator
Jack Blum | 615-878-1970
Jack.Blum@parkcenternashville.org



PATH IN TENNESSEE
Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness

Region 6 North
Carey Counseling 

Center

Region 2
McNabb Center

Region 1
East TN State 

University

Region 4 & 5
Mental Health 
Cooperative

Region 6 South
Pathways Behavioral 

Health

Region 3 & 5
Volunteer Behavioral 

Health Services

Region 7
Case Management, Inc.



Serving Families
 Children and Youth Homeless Outreach Project

Region 2 & 3
McNabb Center

Region 1
Frontier Health

Region 3, 4 & 5
Mental Health
Cooperative

Region 6
Pathways Behavioral

Health

Region 7
Case Management, Inc.


